Faculty Evaluation Information Sheet Rev. July 2024
	
	Evaluation Weightings

	Position
	Frequency of Evaluation
	Teaching
	Scholarship
	Service

	Tenure-track
	Annual
	40%
	40%
	20%

	Tenured Associate
	3 year
	35-45%
	35-45%
	20-30%

	Tenured Full
	5 year
	35-45%
	35-45%
	20-30%

	 
	 
	Teaching
	Professional Activity
	Service

	Teaching Professor*
	3 year
	70%
	15%
	15%

	Associate Teaching Professor
	Annual for 6 years, then 3 year cycle)
	70%
	15%
	15%

	Assistant Teaching Professor
	annual
	70%
	15%
	15%

	Lecturer
	Annual for first 2 years, then on 3 year cycle
	95%
	0%
	5%


*Those hired before 2006 have the option of remaining at 80-10-10.

	Type of evaluation
	Format of evaluation
	Draft evaluation due 
	Final evaluation due
	Who can serve on evaluation committee

	Year 1 evaluation for tenure-track faculty
	Interfolio
	
November 11
	November 27
	Tenured faculty

	Subsequent evaluations for tenure-track faculty
	Interfolio
	January 13
	February 3
	Tenured faculty

	Tenured faculty (3 & 5 year cycles)
	Interfolio
	May 5
	June 2
	Tenured faculty

	Teaching Professor
	Interfolio
	May 5
	June 2
	Tenured faculty, Teaching Professors (current)

	Associate Teaching Professors years 7+
	Interfolio
	May 5
	June 2
	Tenured, Tenure-track, all Teaching Professor ranks

	Assistant Teaching Professors and Associate Teaching Professor in years 1-6
	Interfolio
	January 13
	February 3
	Tenured, Tenure-track, all Teaching Professor ranks

	Lecturer (Annually 1st and 2nd years if serve consecutive years) 
	Interfolio
	November 11
	November 27
	Tenured, Tenure-track, all Teaching Professor ranks

	Lecturer (year 3 or later, if serve consecutive years)
	Interfolio
	January
	Feb 3
	Tenured, Tenure-track, all Teaching Professor ranks

	Phased Retired agreement
	no eval
	
	
	



